€59

Vigants (Ms.)
Vigulis, Aleksandris

Vikmanis, Richards

Vikmanis, Zelma
Viksne, Bernhards
Viksne (father)
Viksne (mother)
Viksne, Rudolfs

Viksnips, Aleksandrs
Vikelis, Julijs
Vilcans, Salimons

Vilcans, Apalonija
Vilcans, Roberts

Vilcips, Antons
VilcipsS, Jékabs
Vilcigg, Zanis
Vilcips, Emilija
Vilcmeiers, Janis

Vilkdjs, E.

Jelgavas apr. Sipeles pag.

Aulejas pag. KalvisSos

Majoros

Majoros

Majoros, Jomas iela 5a
Kocénu pag. Bauros
Kocénu pag. Bauros

Sunakstes pag. Ausulos

Rugaju pag. Jaunpurmald

Varkavas pag. Promos

Varkavas pag. Promos

Varkavas pag. Promos

Riga, Brivibas iela 122-16
Malupes pag. Sebezniekos
Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.

Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.

Litenes nometné

1941
1945

19%0

19k0/k1
1941
1941
1941

1944
1941
1949

1949
1940's
1941

1945
1945
1945
1941

1941

35 yrs.

37 yrs.

appr. 30
37/38 yrs.

29 yrs.

32 yre.

56 yrs.

58 yrs.
15 yrs.
48 yrs.

30 yrs,
42 yrs.
4o yrs.
37 yrs.

appr. 21

Farmer

Clerk

Police clerk

Farmer

Farmer

Student, farmer

Farmer

Clerk

Clerk

Farmer

Farmer

Soldier

Released after 15 yrs.

Beaten and killed
during interrogation
in Kraslava prison,
1945

Died in Siberia, 1941/
1942

Released eventually
Fate unknown

Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Died in Siberia soon
after deportation

Killed near Aluksne,
1944

Killqé/in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Dieﬂ in Tomsk region,
Siberia, 1952

Released after 5 yrs.
Died in Siberia

Died in Saratov,
Soviet Union, 1942

Shot in Milupe county,
1945

Died in Soviet Union,
1950's

Died soon after re-
lease, 1960's

Executed (mass grave
at Baltezers), 1941

Executed, 1941



