

Vīgants (Ms.)	Jelgavas apr. Sīpeles pag.	1941				Released after 15 yrs.
Vigulis, Aleksandris	Aulejas pag. Kalvišos	1945	35 yrs.	Farmer		Beaten and killed during interrogation in Krāslava prison, 1945
Vikmanis, Richards	Majoros	1940	37 yrs.	Clerk		Died in Siberia, 1941/1942
Vikmanis, Zelma	Majoros		appr. 30			Released eventually
Vīksne, Bernhards	Majoros, Jomas ielā 5a	1940/41	37/38 yrs.	Police clerk		Fate unknown
Vīksne (father)	Kocēnu pag. Bauros	1941		Farmer		Deported, fate unknown
Vīksne (mother)	Kocēnu pag. Bauros	1941				Deported, fate unknown
Vīksne, Rūdolfs	Sunākstes pag. Ausuļos	1941	29 yrs.	Farmer		Died in Siberia soon after deportation
Vīksniņš, Aleksandrs	Rugāju pag. Jaunpurmalā	1944	32 yrs.	Student, farmer		Killed near Alūksne, 1944
Vīķelis, Jūlijs		1941				Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Vilcāns, Salimons	Vārkavas pag. Promos	1949	56 yrs.	Farmer		Died in Tomsk region, Siberia, 1952
Vilcāns, Apalonija	Vārkavas pag. Promos	1949	58 yrs.			Released after 5 yrs.
Vilcāns, Roberts	Vārkavas pag. Promos	1940's	15 yrs.			Died in Siberia
Vilciņš, Antons	Rīgā, Brīvības ielā 122-16	1941	48 yrs.	Clerk		Died in Saratov, Soviet Union, 1942
Vilciņš, Jēkabs	Mālupe pag. Sebežniekos	1945	30 yrs.	Clerk		Shot in Mālupe county, 1945
Vilciņš, Žanis	Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.	1945	42 yrs.	Farmer		Died in Soviet Union, 1950's
Vilciņš, Emīlija	Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.	1945	40 yrs.	Farmer		Died soon after release, 1960's
Vilcmeiers, Jānis		1941	37 yrs.			Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Vilkājs, E.	Litenes nometnē	1941	appr. 21	Soldier		Executed, 1941